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ANIMAL FIGURINE ELEPHANT MIRROR - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ENCLOSED: DESCRIPTION QTY

A [1] ANIMAL FIGURINE ELEPHANT MIRROR-NICKEL Toggle Anchors 3 Pes.

B [1] METAL CLEAT (FOR WALL) Toggle Screws 3 Pcs.
Metal Cleat 1 Pc.
Mirror 1 Pc.

Note: This hanging system is meant for drywall/stud mounting only. If walls are concrete, brick or plaster, please
consult your local hardware store for assistance. For safety and ease of mounting, two people are recommended
for installation.

PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION RECOMMENDED

Tools needed:
Electronic stud finder, #2 Phillips screwdriver, drill with #2 Phillips bit, pencil.
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Mounting Instructions:

1.  Determine the desired placement on the wall for the mirror. Within the desired mounting location, locate the wall
stud using the electronic stud finder and mark the anchor/screw locations using the pencil. (Note: It is best to
mount the metal cleat to at least one stud, as shown in the illustration above.)

2.  Determine which wall mount metal cleat hole(s) on the wall will be centered on the screw. The hole positions that
are centered over the screw will use the mounting screws for mounting the metal cleat.

3. Place the wall mount metal cleat at the desired location on the wall. Use the bubble level to confirm that the
metal cleat is level.

4.  Mark the mounting screw hole locations on the wall with the pencil.
5. Remove the wall mount metal cleat and set aside.

Screw Mounting:

1. Install the wall mount metal cleat onto the wall using the mounting screw at one of the stud locations first, using the #2
Phillips screwdriver or the drill with a #2 Phillips bit.

2. Insert the first mounting screw through the hole in the wall mount metal cleat and tighten clockwise. Leave the
mounting screw slightly loose so that the wall metal cleat can still be rotated and the wall mount metal cleat on the wall
is exposed for installing the drywall toggle anchor(s).

Drywall Mounting:

1.  Use the #2 Phillips screwdriver to install the toggle anchor(s).

Hanging the Product:

1. On the back of your mirror is an affixed product-mounting bracket.

2. Carefully position the product-mounting metal cleat over the wall mount metal cleat, ensuring that the two metal
cleats are aligned.

3. Press down firmly to engage the two metal cleats.
4.  Your product is ready for use.
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ANIMAL FIGURIN ELEPHANT MIRROR - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PIECES JOINTES:

ARTICLE LADESCRIPTION | Quantité
A [1] ANIMAL FIGURINE ELEPHANT MIROIR-NICKE Basculer les ancres 3 Pcs
B [1] TAQUET METALLIQUE (POUR MUR) Vis 3 bascule 3 Pcs.
Taquet métallique 1 Pc.

Miroir 1Pc.

Remarque: Ce systéme de suspension est congu pour le montage sur cloisons séches / poteaux uniquement. Si les

murs sont en béton, en brique ou en platre, veuillez vous adresser a votre quincaillerie locale. Pour des
raisons de sécurité et de facilité de montage, l'installation est recommandée par deux personnes.

INSTALLATION PROFESSIONNELLE RECOMMANDEE

Outils nécessaires:

«Tournevis cruciforme n ° 2 électronique, perceuse avec foret cruciforme n ° 2, crayon.
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Instructions de montage:

1.

Déterminez I'emplacement souhaité sur le mur pour le miroir. Dans I'emplacement de montage souhaité,
localisez le poteau mural a I'aide du doigt de goujon électronique et marquez I'emplacement des ancrages / vis a
I'aide du crayon. (Remarque: il est préférable de monter le taquet métallique sur au moins un montant, comme
indiqué sur l'illustration ci-dessus.)

Déterminez quel (s) trou (s) de taquet en métal fixé au mur sera centré sur la vis. Les emplacements des trous
centrés sur la vis utiliseront les vis de montage pour monter la cale métallique.

Placez le taquet métallique de fixation murale a I'emplacement souhaité sur le mur. Utilisez le niveau a bulle pour
vous assurer que le taquet est a niveau.

Marquez les emplacements des trous de vis de montage sur le mur avec le crayon.

Montage a vis:

1.

Installez le taquet métallique de fixation murale sur le mur a l'aide de la vis de fixation située a I'un des goujons, a
I'aide du tournevis cruciforme n ° 2 ou de la perceuse équipée d'un foret cruciforme n ° 2.

Insérez la premiére vis de montage dans le trou de la griffe métallique pour montage mural et serrez dans le sens des
aiguilles d'une montre. Laissez la vis de montage Iégérement desserrée afin que le taquet métallique du mur puisse
toujours étre tourné et que le taquet métallique de montage mural sur le mur soit exposé pour l'installation de la ou
des ancres a genouillére pour cloisons seches.

Montage sur cloison séche:

1.

Utilisez le tournevis cruciforme n ° 2 pour installer les ancrages a genouillére.

Suspendre le produit:

1.
2.

Au dos de votre miroir se trouve un support de fixation de produit affiné.

Positionnez soigneusement le taquet métallique de montage du produit sur le taquet métallique de montage
mural, en veillant a ce que les deux taquets métalliques soient alignés.

Appuyez fermement pour engager les deux taquets métalliques.
Votre produit est prét a étre utilisé.
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